
 

 
 
 
 
 

Economic Impact of the New Jersey Food Retailing Industry 
New Jersey Congressional District 12 

 
 
 
 

Direct Economic Impact 
 
Grocers Convenience 
Stores Specialty Food 
Retailers Wholesalers 

Jobs Wages Output 
5,094 183,622,400 363,794,200 

80,676,600 
51,205,400 
53,125,800 

1,085                        41,484,300 
717                        25,845,600 
191                        20,292,400 

Total 7,087 $ 271,244,700 $ 548,802,000 
 

Supplier Impact 
 
Agriculture 
Mining 
Construction 
Manufacturing 
Wholesale 
Retail 
Transportation & Communication 
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 
Business & Personal. Services 
Travel & Entertainment 
Government 
Other 

Jobs Wages Output 
7 
1 

34 
21 
48 
40 

306 
419 
727 

66 
84 

0 

242,000 
118,500 

2,480,800 
1,543,700 
5,096,900 
1,675,200 

22,496,100 
17,139,000 
53,072,200 

1,728,400 
7,997,500 

0 

444,200 
326,400 

6,496,800 
7,823,900 

13,343,700 
3,809,500 

67,578,500 
103,084,100 

93,888,000 
4,051,600 
9,833,300 

0 
Total 1,753 $113,590,300 $310,680,000 

 
Induced Economic Impact 

 
Agriculture 
Mining 
Construction 
Manufacturing 
Wholesale 
Retail 
Transportation & Communication 
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 
Business & Personal Services 
Travel & Entertainment 
Government 
Other 

Jobs Wages Output 
5 
2 

22 
21 
77 

333 
100 
386 

1,264 
317 

45 
62 

138,500 
159,900 

1,571,400 
2,111,200 
8,138,900 

13,962,100 
8,917,000 

23,829,300 
78,526,100 

8,579,900 
4,282,100 
1,130,900 

276,500 
455,300 

4,231,700 
14,910,700 
21,307,800 
29,032,400 
34,078,100 

147,010,500 
135,149,300 

20,896,000 
6,720,900 
2,443,000 

Total 2,634 $151,347,300 $416,512,200 
 

 Jobs Wages Output 
Total Economic Impact 11,474 $536,182,300 $1,275,994,200 
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