

## Economic Impact of the New Jersey Food Retailing Industry New Jersey Congressional District 12

Direct Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Grocers Convenience	5,094	183,622,400	363,794,200
Stores Specialty Food	1,085	41,484,300	80,676,600
Retailers Wholesalers	717	25,845,600	51,205,400
	191	20,292,400	53,125,800
Total	7,087	\$271,244,700	\$548,802,000

Supplier Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Agriculture	7	242,000	444,200	
Mining	1	118,500	326,400	
Construction	34	2,480,800	6,496,800	
Manufacturing	21	1,543,700	7,823,900	
Wholesale	48	5,096,900	13,343,700	
Retail	40	1,675,200	3,809,500	
Transportation & Communication	306	22,496,100	67,578,500	
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	419	17,139,000	103,084,100	
Business & Personal. Services	727	53,072,200	93,888,000	
Travel & Entertainment	66	1,728,400	4,051,600	
Government	84	7,997,500	9,833,300	
Other	0	0	0	
Total	1,753	\$113,590,300	\$310,680,000	

Induced Economic Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Agriculture	5	138,500	276,500	
Mining	2	159,900	455,300	
Construction	22	1,571,400	4,231,700	
Manufacturing	21	2,111,200	14,910,700	
Wholesale	77	8,138,900	21,307,800	
Retail	333	13,962,100	29,032,400	
Transportation & Communication	100	8,917,000	34,078,100	
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	386	23,829,300	147,010,500	
Business & Personal Services	1,264	78,526,100	135,149,300	
Travel & Entertainment	317	8,579,900	20,896,000	
Government	45	4,282,100	6,720,900	
Other	62	1,130,900	2,443,000	
Total	2,634	\$151,347,300	\$416,512,200	

	Jobs	Wages	Output
<b>Total Economic Impact</b>	11,474	\$536,182,300	\$1,275,994,200

John Dunham & Associates New York, New York: 2016